GC3-K028A Page 1
APPLICATION MANUAL
LDO Regulator IC
TK705xxS/TK707xxS,TK706xxH/TK708xxH
CONTENTS
1 . DESCRIPTION 2
2 . FEATURES 2
3 . APPLICATIONS 2

1 Pin Mark Lot No.
Lead Free Mark
6. ORDERING INFORMATION
LT  K  7 0
S : SOT23-5
H : SON2017-6
Tape / Reel Code
Rank Code
    C : C Rank
Voltage Code
ex  28 : 2.8V
C
30 : 3.0V
Pin Configuration
5 or 7 : SOT23-5
6 or 8 : SON2017-6
Package Code
TK705xxS/TK707xxS,TK706xxH/TK708xxH
GC3-K028A Page 4
Marking
TK705xxS/TK706xxH : Axx
Part Number Mark Part Number Mark Part Number Mark Part Number Mark
TK70513SC
TK70613HC A13 TK70523SC
TK70623HC A23 TK70533SC
TK70633HC A33 TK70543SC
TK70643HC A43
TK70514SC
TK70614HC A14 TK70524SC
TK70624HC A24 TK70534SC
TK70634HC A34 TK70544SC
TK70644HC A44
TK70515SC
TK70615HC A15 TK70525SC
TK70625HC A25 TK70535SC
TK70635HC A35 TK70545SC
TK70645HC A45
TK70516SC
TK70616HC A16 TK70526SC
TK70626HC A26 TK70536SC
TK70636HC A36 TK70546SC
TK70646HC A46
TK70517SC
TK70617HC A17 TK70527SC
TK70627HC A27 TK70537SC
TK70637HC A37 TK70547SC
TK70647HC A47
TK70518SC
TK70618HC A18 TK70528SC
TK70628HC A28 TK70538SC
TK70638HC A38 TK70548SC
TK70648HC A48
TK70519SC
TK70619HC A19 TK70529SC
TK70629HC A29 TK70539SC
TK70639HC A39 TK70549SC
TK70649HC A49
TK70520SC
TK70620HC A20 TK70530SC
TK70630HC A30 TK70540SC
TK70640HC A40 TK70550SC
TK70650HC A50
TK70521SC
TK70621HC A21 TK70531SC
TK70631HC A31 TK70541SC
TK70641HC A41
TK70522SC
TK70622HC A22 TK70532SC
TK70632HC A32 TK70542SC
TK70642HC A42
TK707xxS/TK708xxH : Bxx
Part Number Mark Part Number Mark Part Number Mark Part Number Mark
TK70713SC